The table below sets out certain statistics on ordinary dividends paid on the Shares for the years
ended 31 December 2018, 2019 and 2020:

Year ended
31 December

Interim
dividend per

Share

Final
dividend per

Share

Special
dividend per

Share

Total
dividend per

Share
Interim
dividend

Final
dividend

Special
dividend

Total
dividend

(HK$) (HK$) (HK$) (HK$) (RMB’000) (RMB’000) (RMB’000) (RMB’000)

2018 ..... – 0.14 – 0.14 – 131,486 – 131,486
2019 ..... – 0.20 – 0.20 – 246,109 – 246,109
2020..... – 0.14 – 0.14 – 364,380 – 364,380

– 47 –

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

As at 30 June 2021, the authorised share capital of the Issuer was HK$100,000,000 divided into
10,000,000,000 shares of HK$0.01 each. As at the dame date, the total number of shares issued
by the Issuer was 2,022,070,588 shares.

The following table sets forth the Issuer’s consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness as at 30
June 2021 and as adjusted to give effect to the issue of the Bonds before deduction of any fees,
commissions and expenses. The table should be read in conjunction with the financial statements
and the accompanying notes incorporated by reference in this Offering Circular.

As at 30 June 2021

Actual As adjusted

(RMB’000) (U.S.$’000)(1) (RMB’000) (U.S.$’000)(1)

(unaudited)

Total borrowings – current portion
Bank loans ..... 304,277 47,127 304,277 47,127
Loans from related parties ..... 720,348 111,568 720,348 111,568
Other borrowings ..... 8,736 1,353 8,736 1,353

1,033,361 160,048 1,033,361 160,048

Total borrowings – non-current
portion
Bank loans ..... 259,624 40,211 259,624 40,211
Other borrowings ..... 4,387 679 4,387 679
Bonds to be issued(2) ..... – – 1,397,928 216,511

264,011 40,890 1,661,939 257,401

Total borrowings ..... 1,297,372 200,938 2,695,300 417,449

Equity
Share capital ..... 18,468 2,860 18,468 2,860
Reserves ..... 7,594,687 1,176,267 7,594,687 1,176,267

Total equity attributable to equity
shareholders of the Company . . . 7,613,155 1,179,127 7,613,155 1,179,127

Total capitalisation(3) ..... 8,910,527 1,380,065 10,308,455 1,596,576

Other than as disclosed in this Offering Circular, there have been no material changes in the
capitalisation and indebtedness of the Group since 30 June 2021.

Notes:

(1) U.S. dollar translations are provided for indicative purposes only and are unaudited. These translations were
calculated based on an exchange rate of RMB6.4566 to U.S.$1.00 on 30 June 2021 as set forth in H.10 statistical
release of the Federal Reserve Board.

(2) In accordance with HKAS 32, Financial Instruments: Presentation, a convertible bond that can be converted to
equity shares at the option of the bondholder which is accounted for as compound financial instruments contains